BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Date Issued: 12-17-17

A BOIL WATER ADVISORY
has been issued by Somerset Water Service
in the following areas:

Maple Grove Drive. Beechwood Drive to Oak Grove Lane.

The advisory has been issued due to: Main Water Leak.

Following such an event, the potential exists for bacteriological contamination of the water supply, therefore this Boil Water Advisory has been issued as a precautionary measure.

Until further notice, boil all water used for drinking and cooking, bring the. Water to a rolling boil for three minutes before using.

The advisory will remain in effect until the situation has been corrected and test
results have shown the water to be of an acceptable quality.

For more information concerning the Boil Water Advisory, Contact The City of Somerset at 875-8549.

Residents affected by this boil water advisory will be notified once the advisory has been lifted.